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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

Series A-C e-1500 an efficient rugged close coupled pump
designed for vertical and horizontal in-line mounting

The Series A-C e-1500 is designed for light industrial
and general water transportation. Made of rugged cast
iron, this heavy-duty, in-line, close-coupled pump can be
mounted horizontally or vertically, eliminating the need
for special pads or foundations. Available in sizes 1.5”
through 8", with motors from .25 to 50 HP at 1750 RPM
and 5 to 60 HP at 3500 RPM. The A-C e-1500 is available
in stainless steel fitted construction, with flows to 2500
GPM, heads to 380 ft. This series is available in 175#,
250#, and 300# working pressure designs.

Motor Bracket

Precisely machined rigid cast iron motor bracket ensures
positive concentric alignment between motor and pump
components. This helps promote maintenance free
operation and contributes to pump longevity.

Volute

Standard construction is for 175 psi working pressure,
with flanges drilled to mate with 125# ANSI companion
flanges. 250 psi and 300 psi working pressure* with 250#
flange drilling is optionally available!

* 250 psi working pressure requires special construction.
* 300 psi working pressure requires special construction with

silicon carbide seal.

Motors

Standard NEMA JM vertical solid shaft motors in drip
proof enclosures are utilized on the Series A-C e-1500
pumps when standard mechanical seal is selected. NEMA
JP motors will be utilized with stuff box configurations.
High efficiency motors with TEFC enclosures are
available options. Motor may be rotated on its bracket

at 90° intervals to allow convenient positioning of the
junction box.

PAGE 2

Horizontal Mounting
Pump may be mounted horizontally in vertical piping if
desired.

Convenient to Service

Back pullout design allows servicing without disturbing
the piping. Repairs can be made quickly and easily. Thus
down-time is kept to a minimum.

Impeller Balanced to Ansi/Hi Grade G6.3

The Series A-C e-1500 includes #304 stainless steel
impellers to improve sustainable hydraulic performance
and chemical resistance. The impellers are balanced

to HI Grade G6.3 which provides quiet, vibration free
operation.

Internally Flushed Mechanical Seal

The built in mechanical seal seal chamber has anti-vortex
baffles and armored flush line from discharge to assure
seal cooling and lubrication.

SEAL SELECTION GUIDE

Standard Seals (Built-In)

BUNA-N Carbon-Ceramic: Temperature Range -20 to
+225°F EPR Carbon-Tungsten Carbide, Temperature
Range -20 to +250°F For use on open or closed clear
water systems. Maximum working pressure 175 psi.

Flushed Single Seals (Stuffing Box Design)
Carbon-Tungsten Carbide, Temperature Range -20 to
+300°F** for use on closed or open systems where
the temperature or pressure requirements exceed the
limitations of the standard seal. Available in 175 psi or
300 psi working pressures.

** For operating temperatures above 250°F, a cooled flush is required
- and is recommended for temperatures above 225°F for optimum
seal life. On closed systems, cooling is accomplished by inserting a
small heat exchanger in the flush line to cool the fluid.

Flush-line Filters and Sediment Separators are available on special
request.



Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

An efficient, rugged, close-coupled pump designed for vertical
and horizontal in-line mounting.

Standard Mechanical Seal @ shatt
@ Shaft Sleeve
Anti-Vortex Baffles

@Impeller Washer

Slinger

Seal Assembly

@Impeller Key

Bracket Cover Plate
Flush Line

,..———-——»
I I.’ ' f Volute Cap ' .
.

@Volute Gasket
Gauge Tapping

Screw
Gauge _pra

‘ : Tappmg F

—
@Impeller

@Impeller Lock
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i \ Washer
é ! @Volute
i Support Ring
Impeller Cap Screw
Construction Materials (for parts in contact with fluid pumped)
DESCRIPTION STAINLESS STEEL FITTED PUMP
1. Shaft Carbon Steel
2. Volute Cast Iron ASTM A48, Class B
3. Impeller ASTM A743 Grade CF8 (304SS)
4. Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
5. Impeller Key #304 Stainless Steel
6. Volute Gasket Cellulose Fiber
7. Seal Assemblies
A. Standard Seal * STANDARD SEALS
Bellows Buna-N Buna-PH Limitations 7-9; Temperature Range -20° to +225°F
Faces Carbon-Ceramic EPT-PH Limitations 7-11; Temperature Range -20° to +250°F.
Metal Parts Brass or Stainless Steel For use on open or closed clear water systems. Maximum
Spring Seflless Siea working pressure 175 psi.

B. Flushed Single Seal
For Stuffing Box Design

O-Rings EPR
Faces Carbon-Tungsten Carbide
Metal Parts Stainless Steel
Spring Stainless Steel
C. Flushed Double Seal
O-Rings EPR
Faces Carbon-Ceramic
Metal Parts Stainless Steel
D. Packed Type
Packing Impregnated Braided Yarn
Gland Bronze
Lantern Ring Glass Filled TFE
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

KEY FOR MATCHING 125# ANSI

DIMENSIONS o
r_ . FLANGES TO VOLUTE BASE RING FOR
i PUMP SUPPORT
OTOR MAY PUMP  FLANGE PUMP  FLANGE
BAYE F=ST SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE

2% x 92 2"

VOLUTE BASE RING
TAPPED FOR 2

125* ANSI FLANGE
TO SUPPORT PUMP

1% x 9V

PUMP FLANGES in inches (mm)
PIPE SIZE OUTER DIAMETER THICKNESS PIPE SIZE OUTER DIAMETER THICKNESS

10% (273)

14% (375)

6% (159)

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI s V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | G [max)| 5 [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)

1.5x1.5x7C STANDARD SEAL

9.75
(248) 1.50(38)
0.25
11.75
(298) 1.00(25)

1.5x1.5x7C STUFFING BOX

(;ZBS) 1.50(38)
0.25

1.00(25)

1.5x1.5x9.5C STANDARD SEAL

12,63 | 4.69 ] 975
(119) (24g) | 15038)
15.31 | 4.69 175
(389) (298) | 100(25)
(156) | 19.25 | 4.69 ' 2) [14.00 0.25
489) | (119) (356)
2413 | 5.69 17.00
613) | (144) (432)

6.16

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E&H. ~ *For TEFC Motors add S dimensions to dimensions E&H.  Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

Goulds Water Technology

MOTOR E
FRAME | A | B | ¢ | D [(max)| F

125# ANSI

250# ANSI s

JIN|P

J|N|P| R [(Max)

(min)

Suct/Disch Gauge
Taps (NPT)

Drain Tap
(NPT)

1.5x1.5x9.5C STUFFING BOX
(321) | (195)
(389) | (198)
(489)
(613)

8.56
(217)

8.56
(217)

(114)

2x2x7B STANDARD SEAL

12.63
(321) | (117)
512 | 15.31
(130) | (389) | (117)
19.25 | 4.63
(489) | (117)
12.63
(321) | (197)
512 | 15.31
(130) | (389) | (197)
19.25 | 8.50
(489) | (216)

15.31
(389)
19.25
(489)

2x2x7B STUFFING BOX

2x2x9.5C STANDARD SEAL

4.75
(121)

4.75
(121)

24.13
(613) | (146)
23.63
(600)

5.75
(146)

29.00
(737)

5.13
(130)
5.13
(130)

25.50

(648)
28.19

(716)

32.88
(835)

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H.

5.00 0.75 [11.75

4 (127) (19) | (298) | 100 (2)
(356)
5.00 0.75 [11.75

4 (127) (19) | (298) | 100 (25)
(356)

9.75
(248)

i
-

11.75
(298)

17.00
(432)

9.75

9.75

11.75
(298)

.
(432)

16.13
(410)

14.00
(356)

4.63
(117

Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

Goulds Water Technology

MOTOR E
FRAME | A | B | C | D |(max)| F | G

(max)

125# ANSI | 250# ANSI s v

Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap

Taps (NPT) (NPT)

JIN[P|J[N][P]| R [Max)*|(min)

2x2x9.5C STUFFING BOX
(389) | (200)
(489) | (219)
5.38
(613)
(600) | (219)

8.63
(219)

28.56
(725)
33.25
(845)
38.13
(968)
37.63
(956)

2.5x2.5x7B STANDARD SEAL

12.63
(321) | (124)
18.00 5.46 | 1531
(457) (139) | (389) | (124)
19.25 | 4.88
(489) | (124)

2.5x2.5x7B STUFFING BOX

12.63
(321) | (203)
18.00 5.46 | 1531
(457) (139) | (389) | (203)
19.25 | 8.75
(489) | (222)

2.5x2.5x9.5C STANDARD SEAL

15.31
(389) | (122)
19.25
(489) | (122)
7.06 | 24.13
(179) | (613) | (148)
23.63
(600) | (148)

5.40
(137

5.40
(137)

6.00
(152

5.81
(148)

26.00
(660)

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H.
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22.90
(582)
25.59
(650)
29.53
(750)

26.03
(661)
28.71
(729)
33.40
(848)

26.13
(664)
30.06
(764)

35.94
(913)
35.44
(900)
37.81
(960)

11.75
(298)

1.00(25)
(356)

17.00 - 0.25
(432)
16.13 4.63
(410) [ (117)
9.75
Gag) | 1:5068)
5.88 0.8811.75
¢ (149)] & | 22) | o) | 100 25) 025
| -
(356)
9.75
Gag) | 1:5068)
5.88 0.88 | 11.75
¢ (149)] & | 22) | o) | 100 25) 025
| -
(356)
0.25

11.75

(298) | 1:00(25)
(356)

4 5.88 0.88 17‘00
(149) (22) | (432)

16.13| 4.63

(410) | (117)

18.75| 5.38

(476) | (137)

Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.




Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)

2.5x2.5x9.5C STUFFING BOX

15.31 794 29.25 11.75

(389) (743) (298) | 100(25)

19.25 33.94 14.00 -

489) | 221) (862) (356)
7.06 | 24.13 | 8.69 | 6.00 38 81 4 5.88 0.88 - 0.25
(179) | (613) | (221) | (152) (986) (149) (22) 432 :

23.63 38.31 16.13| 4.63

600) | 221) (973) (410) | (117)

26.00 40.69 18.75| 5.38

660) | 221) (1033) (476) | (137)

D
=D
=

3x3x7C STANDARD SEAL

3x3x7C STUFFING BOX

D
=
=

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)
3x3x9.5C STANDARD SEAL

19.25
(489) | (122

30.19 14.00

) 50

2413 | 5.81
)

36.06 17.00
(432) | 100(29)

7.40 6.13 0.88

(188 (156 22) 0.25
22.63 | 5.81 34.56 16.13
iy 563149
26.00 | 5.81 37.94 18.75
(964) (476) [>381137)
3x3x9.5C STUFFING BOX
19.25 | 8.69 ! 14.00
i
2413 | 8.69 A 17.00
o
23.00 7.40 . X 0.88 0.25
(584) (188 (22) .
22.63 | 8.69 R 16.13
i 563049
26.00 | 8.69 . 18.75
(221) (476) [>381137)
3x3x11B STANDARD SEAL
0.25

3x3x11B STUFFING BOX

19.25 33.19 14.00 -

489) | (183 843 356

24.13 38.38 17.00 -
713 [ (613) | (191) | 6.75 | (975 . 432

(181) (171)

0.25
2513 | 750 39.38 16.13
1000 4""3‘”7)
2600 | 750 4025 18.75
1022 4""3‘”7)
19.00

(483) . . 16.13 4.00
286JP (410) (102)
*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)
4x4x7B STANDARD SEAL

15.31 | 5.13 k 1175
(5% ' |
21.00 6.53 | (489 130) | 6.57 . 356
(533) (166) 0.88
(22) 0.25
613 156 432

23.63 | 613 i 1613

19.00 Iﬁﬁﬁl
483 159

4x4x7B STUFFING BOX

15.31 | 8.25 . 1175
5 ' Gl -
21.00 6.53 | (489) [(229)| 6.57 . 356
(533) (166) 0.88
(22) 0.25
G ' | -
613) | (229 432

23.63 | 9.00 i 1613

19.00
483 159

4x4x9.5B STANDARD SEAL

389) [ (130
25.00 7.94
(635) (202) (
489) | (130

4x4x9.5B STUFFING BOX

15.31 | 8.25 . 11.75
25.00 7.94 . . 0.88 0.25
(635) (202) ( (22) ’
~ il
489 229 356

11.75
1.00(25)
0.88
(22)

sl
356

4x4x11B STANDARD SEAL

489 111
26.00 8.22
(660) (209) (
613 123

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)

489 187 356
8.22 .
(209) (191)

613 195 (22) | (432 ’
6.25 | (600 217) | (114 933 X 410 117

(159)

4x4x11B STUFFING BOX

4x4x13.5 STANDARD SEAL

432
0.88

410 117

432

4x4x13.5 STUFFING BOX

2413
613
25.13
638

26.00
660

15.31 | 5.50 28.09 11.75
10029
19.25 32.03 14.00 -
489 140 814 356
831 | 2413 | 6.50 | 7.28 | 37.91 . 0.88 | 17.00 - 0.25
(211) [ (613 165) | (185) | (963 (22) | (432 ’

410 117 025
410 117

5x5x7B STANDARD SEAL

23.63 37.41 16.13
600) | (165 950 410 117
39.78 18.75
1010 476 117

660 165

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)
5x5x7B STUFFING BOX

1531 863 31 22 11.75

389 219 793 1.00(25)

1925 938 35 91 14.00 -

489 238 912 356
831 [ 2413 | 938 | 7.28 4078 . 0.88 - 0.25
(211) | (613) | (238) | (185) 1036 (22) 432 :

23.63 40.28 16.13

500) | (238 1023 410 117

26.00 42.66 18.75

660) | (238 1083 476 117

5x5x9.5B STANDARD SEAL

5x5x9.5B STUFFING BOX

5x5x13.5 STANDARD SEAL

5x5x13.5 STUFFING BOX

432
410 117 025

410 117

I :
432
. 0.88
410 117

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H 125# ANSI | 250# ANSI

S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap

FRAME | A | B | C | D |(max)| F | G (max)J|N|P J|N|P

R |(Max)*| (min) Taps (NPT) (NPT)

6x6x7B STANDARD SEAL
389) | (154
489 154
613 179
638 179

389 235
489 252
850 | 2413 | 9.94 | 813 | 4219
(216) |_(613) | (252) | (206) | (1072
638) | (252
660) | (252
6x6x9.5B STANDARD SEAL

6x6x7B STUFFING BOX

489 137
33.50 10.67
(851) (271) (
613 159

6x6x9.5B STUFFING BOX

19. 25
489
33.50 10.67
(851) (271)
24. ‘I3
613

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H.

PAGE 12

11.75
1.00(25)
356
432

410 117

10.63 0.88
(270) (22)

Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.

11.75

1.00(25)
356
17.00
410 117
476 117




Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g [max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)
6x6x11B STANDARD SEAL

ol
356
0.88(17.00
(22) - 025

25.13 38.95 16.13
638) | (127 989 410) | (117

19.25 35.28
489 183 896
10.98 | 24.13 8.84 | 40.78
(279) [ (613 198) | (225) | (1036

19.25 32.28
489 106 820
10.98 | 24.13 8.84 | 37.95
(279) [ (613 127) | (225) | (964

6x6x11B STUFFING BOX

356

0.88(17.00

(22) - 025
410 117

432
. 1.00
410 117

25.13 41.78
638 198 1061

8x8x9.5B STANDARD SEAL

8x8x9.5B STUFFING BOX

432
1.00
410 117

8x8x11B STANDARD SEAL

432
1.00
410 117

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Goulds Water Technology

Commercial Water

DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)

MOTOR E H | 125#ANSI | 250# ANSI S V | Suct/Disch Gauge | Drain Tap
FRAME | A | B | c | D |max)| F | g |[max)| y [N|P|J|N|P| R [(Max)*|(min)|  Taps(NPT) (NPT)

8x8x11B STUFFING BOX

2413 42.50 17.00 -
613 1080 432
12.02 10.25 13.00 1.00

638 1105 410 117 0.25

26.00 44.38 18.75
660 1127 476 117

*For 1 phase motors add 1" maximum to dimensions E & H. Dimensions subject to change without notice. Do not use for construction purposes.
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Series A-C e-1500 - Selection Charts

100
Series A-C e-1500
1150 RPM
920

80

70

60

Head (Feet)

50 3x11B

6x11B

40

1.5x9.5B
30

20

6x9.5B
10

10 100 1000
Flow (GPM)

200 Series A-C e-1500
1750 RPM

180

160

—
S
o

Head (Feet)
N
o

100

80 1.5x9.5B

60

40 1.5x7C

20

10 100 1000
Flow (GPM)
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Series A-C e-1500 - Selection Charts (continued)

450 Series A-C e-1500
3550 RPM

400 3x118

350

1.5x9.5B
300

250

Head (Feet)

200

1.5x7C
150

100

64\'73

50

10 100 1000
Flow (GPM)

xylem ...
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